SB0523/983121/1

BY: Delegate Fisher

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 523, AS AMENDED (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with "<u>providing</u>" in line 16 down through "<u>manner</u>;" in line 21.

On page 1 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (SB0523/725662/1), in Amendment No. 1, in line 11, after "10-211(b)," insert "and".

On page 2 of the bill, in line 16, strike "<u>, and 12-105(b)</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 8 and 9 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 8 through line 5 on page 9, inclusive; and on page 9, in line 6, strike " $\underline{4}$." and substitute " $\underline{3}$."

On page 6 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in Amendment No. 9, in line 2, strike "10." and substitute "9."; and in line 4, strike "12." and substitute "10.".

On page 11 of the bill, in lines 10, 12, 14, 19, and 26, strike "<u>5.</u>", "6.", "<u>7.</u>", "<u>8.</u>", and "<u>9.</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>4.</u>", "<u>5.</u>", "<u>6.</u>", "<u>7.</u>", and "<u>8.</u>", respectively.

On page 12 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive.